Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 4 -2019

IMO

8866682
7118181
8218380
7310973
8416748
8922278
8420103
8848783
7800564
7946875
7602120
8639510
8230429
6829082
8319964
9565118
9193525
9215672
9615638
9417218
9073880
8402656
9355848
7633387
9175169
9433690
8920567
8127323
9153496
8889385
9325013
9300843

Name*

LAMARTINE
AGIOS RAFAIL
AKASYA 1
DANA-1

IBLA

LADY NUR
SAHRA 1
SLAVUTICH-16
ADRIATIK
ASSO 6
AURELIA
BALTIC DIGGER
BATAYSK
BECCARIA
BELLA
CHRISTOS THEO
CMA CGM LOTUS
DOMINGO
ENOUGH TALK
FPMC22

FRI DOLPHIN
GERDA S

GSP QUEEN
INGVILD
JAGUAR S
KARELIS 52
KEY SUND
MAID B
MARIA L
MOSKVA

NAVIOS FANTASTIKS

NEW GLORY

Flag

MN
MD
KM
MD
SL
PA
KM
UA
AL
TG
cYy
EE
TG
PA
TG
MH
EG
MH
FI
LR
BS
KM
Gl
NO
PA
RU
NO
TZ
LR
TG
PA
PA

Inspection
Date

20-4-2019
16-4-2019

9-4-2019
29-3-2019
24-4-2019
22-4-2019
27-3-2019
14-4-2019

2-4-2019

3-4-2019
12-4-2019
30-3-2019
29-1-2019
18-2-2019
21-3-2019
23-4-2019
12-4-2019

3-4-2019
19-2-2019
23-4-2019
23-4-2019
20-3-2019

5-4-2019
10-4-2019
17-4-2019
10-4-2019

4-4-2019
26-3-2019
28-3-2019
18-3-2019
15-4-2019

5-3-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
8 27-4-2019
8 23-4-2019
4 12-4-2019
20 17-4-2019
7 30-4-2019
1 22-4-2019
14 9-4-2019
6 19-4-2019
3 4-4-2019
3 5-4-2019
4 15-4-2019
6 4-4-2019
81 19-4-2019
50 8-4-2019
21 10-4-2019
7 29-4-2019
6 17-4-2019
3 5-4-2019
54 13-4-2019
3 25-4-2019
2 24-4-2019
14 2-4-2019
11 15-4-2019
7 16-4-2019
10 26-4-2019
5 14-4-2019
5 8-4-2019
18 12-4-2019
14 10-4-2019
39 25-4-2019
4 18-4-2019
53 26-4-2019
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Nr. of det
<36

4
3



IMO

8910598
8747836
7827328
9528720
8704559
9155901
9430222

39

Name*

ORYX TRADER
ROCAMAR

SEAMA

SIDER GUYANA
SORMOVSKIY-3067
TANGO SOL
THORCO RIO

Flag

PA
PT
TG
MT
RU
CK
HK

Inspection
Date

28-3-2019
16-1-2019
18-3-2019
8-4-2019
16-4-2019
5-4-2019

14-3-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

13
99
15

29

Release
Date

9-4-2019
24-4-2019
1-4-2019
12-4-2019
20-4-2019
8-4-2019

11-4-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 4 -2019 on Port State Control
IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
8866682 LAMARTINE MN 20-4-2019 8 27-4-2019 4
7118181 AGIOS RAFAIL MD 16-4-2019 8 23-4-2019 3
7310973 DANA-1 MD 29-3-2019 20 17-4-2019 3
8218380 AKASYA1 KM 9-4-2019 4 12-4-2019 3
8416748 IBLA SL 24-4-2019 7 30-4-2019 2
8420103 SAHRA1 KM 27-3-2019 14 9-4-2019 2
8848783 SLAVUTICH-16 UA 14-4-2019 6 19-4-2019 2
8922278 LADY NUR PA 22-4-2019 1 22-4-2019 2
6829082 BECCARIA PA 18-2-2019 50 8-4-2019 1
7602120 AURELIA cY 12-4-2019 4 15-4-2019 1
7633387 INGVILD NO 10-4-2019 7 16-4-2019 1
7800564 ADRIATIK AL 2-4-2019 3 4-4-2019 1
7827328 SEAMA TG 18-3-2019 15 1-4-2019 1
7946875 ASSO 6 TG 3-4-2019 3 5-4-2019 1
8127323 MAID B TZ 26-3-2019 18 12-4-2019 1
8230429 BATAYSK TG 29-1-2019 81 19-4-2019 1
8319964 BELLA TG 21-3-2019 21 10-4-2019 1
8402656 GERDASS KM 20-3-2019 14 2-4-2019 1
8639510 BALTIC DIGGER EE 30-3-2019 6 4-4-2019 1
8704559 SORMOVSKIY-3067 RU 16-4-2019 5 20-4-2019 1
8747836 ROCAMAR PT 16-1-2019 99 24-4-2019 1
8889385 MOSKVA TG 18-3-2019 39 25-4-2019 1
8910598 ORYX TRADER PA 28-3-2019 13 9-4-2019 1
8920567 KEY SUND NO 4-4-2019 5 8-4-2019 1
9073880 FRI DOLPHIN BS 23-4-2019 2 24-4-2019 1
9153496 MARIAL LR 28-3-2019 14 10-4-2019 1
9155901 TANGO SOL CK 5-4-2019 4 8-4-2019 1
9175169 JAGUARS PA 17-4-2019 10 26-4-2019 1
9193525 CMA CGM LOTUS EG 12-4-2019 6 17-4-2019 1
9215672 DOMINGO MH 3-4-2019 3 5-4-2019 1
9300843 NEW GLORY PA 5-3-2019 53 26-4-2019 1
9325013 NAVIOS FANTASTIKS PA 15-4-2019 4 18-4-2019 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9355848
9417218
9430222
9433690
9528720
9565118
9615638

39

Name

GSP QUEEN
FPMC22
THORCO RIO
KARELIS 52
SIDER GUYANA
CHRISTOS THEO
ENOUGH TALK

Flag

Gl
LR
HK
RU
MT
MH
Fl

Inspection
Date

5-4-2019
23-4-2019
14-3-2019
10-4-2019

8-4-2019
23-4-2019

19-2-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

11
3
29

54

Release Date

15-4-2019
25-4-2019
11-4-2019
14-4-2019
12-4-2019
29-4-2019

13-4-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8866682
Name: LAMARTINE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 4

Recognised Organisation

Aegean Register of Shipping
Aegean Register of Shipping
Aegean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

- 2019

Company

Classification society Aegean Register of Shipping

LA

Best Shipping Management Ltd, , , Mongolia

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Mongolia

Date of release
2019-4-27

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2426

Keeldate
1976

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

8 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
10-4-2019 25-8-2019
10-4-2019 25-8-2019
10-4-2019 25-9-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats Rectified yes Aegean Register of Shipping
Electrical Rectified yes Aegean Register of Shipping
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2019

IMO : 8218380 Company Ades Shipping Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: AKASYA 1 Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros

1343

Keeldate
1982

Date of release
2019-4-12

Port of detention

Marina di carrara

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-9-2018  26-9-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 19-2-2019 26-9-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-3-2019 22-2-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Personal protection Rectified no
Fire safety operational booklet As in the agreed flag no
State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Wages Rectified no
Gas instruments Rectified no
Entry dangerous spaces Rectified no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2019

IMO : 7310973 Company Frim JSC, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: DANA-1 Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1494 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Salerno 2019-4-17 20 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-1-2019 30-4-2019
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 11-1-2019 30-4-2019
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 12-1-2019 11-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats Rectified yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
Means of recovery of life saving appliances Rectified yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Wages Rectified no
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified yes Mediterranean Shipping Register

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 42 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :7118181
Name: AGIOS RAFAIL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer ),

4 -2019

Company

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Vital Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Rescue boats

Shipboard working arrangements

Qil filtering equipment

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Steering gear

Port of detention

Pula

Date of release
2019-4-23

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1227

Keeldate
1971

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

Date
18-2-2019
18-2-2019
18-2-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
18-2-2019 31-8-2023 Bulgaria
18-2-2019 31-8-2023 Bulgaria
18-2-2019 9-9-2023 Bulgaria
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

no

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness As in the agreed class no
condition
Fire drills Rectified no
SART/AIS-SART Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Page 4 of 42

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8922278
Name: LADY NUR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2019

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),

GN Group Panama Istanbul , , , Panama

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Panama

Rescue boats
ISM

Port of detention

Stratoni

Date of release
2019-4-22

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1999

Keeldate
1990

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
2

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
2-5-2018
2-5-2018

9-11-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-6-2016 29-5-2021 Turkey
28-6-2016 29-5-2021 Turkey
11-8-2016 23-6-2021 Turkey

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

- 2019

Keeldate
1990

Duration of detention

IMO : 8848783 Company Delta Shipping Agency, , , Ukraine
Name: SLAVUTICH-16 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2193
Port of detention Date of release
Burgas 2019-4-19 6 day(s)

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Total of deficiencies
9

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

2-5-2018 21-10-2019
2-5-2018 21-10-2019
8-10-2015 27-8-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

Ukraine
Ukraine

Bulgaria

Date
21-1-2019
21-1-2019
7-10-2018

RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Bulkhead -corrosion Rectified no
SART/AIS-SART Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8420103 Company
Name: SAHRA 1

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

4M Lojistik Hizmetleri Ltd Sti, , , Comoros

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

LA

Flag
Comoros

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
1838

Keeldate
1985

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Thessaloniki 2019-4-9 14 day(s) 29

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-12-2017 21-4-2020  Turkey 23-6-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 7-12-2017 21-4-2020  Turkey 13-6-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-3-2018 27-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Anchoring devices Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2019

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
VHF radio installation Rectified no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8416748 Company
Name: IBLA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

- 2019

Mantion Shipping Ltd, , , Sierra Leone

7 7

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Flag
Sierra Leone

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage

3312

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Porto Nogaro 2019-5-30 7  day(s) 24

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-5-2016 18-3-2021  Lebanon 6-3-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 11-4-2017  18-3-2021  Lebanon 6-3-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-10-2016  1-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Medical certificate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Calculation and payment of wages As in the agreed no

rectification action plan
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

4 -2019

IMO : 9615638 Company Rauma Cata Oy, , , Finland
Name: ENOUGH TALK Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Finland 3583 2010

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2019-4-13 54  day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 6-9-2018 5-3-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-11-2018 9-3-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 3-12-2018 25-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Charts Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Echo sounder Rectified no
Speed and distance indicator As in the agreed flag no

State condition

On board training and instructions Rectified no

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Electrical installations in general Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Decks - corrosion Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.

Page 10 of 42

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2019

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Functionality of Safety Systems Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts Rectified no
IMO : 9565118 Company Cuma Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Marshall Islands
Name: CHRISTOS THEO Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Langlois Enterprises Ltd , 9 Ag.Spyridonos St , Piraeus , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 32983 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Southampton 2019-4-29 7  day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety 2-11-2015 27-6-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-12-2017 27-6-2020  China 7-8-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 2-11-2015 27-6-2020  India 16-9-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-1-2017  29-11-2021  Indonesia 29-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 11 of 42 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2019

IMO : 9528720
Name: SIDER GUYANA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Ballast water discharge violation in port

Other BWM

General cargo/multipurp  Malta

Port of detention Date of release
Algeciras 2019-4-12

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Company Nova Ship Tech SA, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage

9177

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s)

5

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

5-4-2019 23-3-2024
5-4-2019 23-3-2024
5-4-2019 4-9-2019

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

- 2019

IMO : 9433690 Company Adores LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: KARELIS 52 Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 4182 2007

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Trieste 2019-4-14 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-5-2018  21-9-2022  Turkey 9-12-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 18-5-2018  21-9-2022  Turkey 9-12-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-11-2018 6-11-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Personal equipment

Cleanliness of engine room

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :9430222
Name: THORCO RIO

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Charterer ),

4 -2019

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

JP Alliance Ship Mgmt Co Inc, , , Hong Kong, China

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Hong Kong, China

Port of detention Date of release

Gent 2019-4-11

Gross tonnage
14859

Keeldate
2009

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
29 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
39

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

5-2-2018 12-2-2022
11-2-2017 12-2-2022
24-5-2018 23-5-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Nautical publications

On board training and instructions
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Water, pipes, tanks

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Fire drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Japan

Japan

Date
5-2-2018
21-1-2018

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2019

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified

Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Rectified

no

no

IMO :9417218 Company Formosa Plastics Marine Corp, , , Liberia
Name: FPMC22 Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer IDEMITSU APOLLO CORPORATION , 1831 16th Street , SACRAMENTO,CA, US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Liberia 29734 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2019-4-25 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-7-2017 27-1-2020  Taiwan, China 13-12-2018

American Bureau of Shipping

Load Line

26-3-2019 27-1-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2019

IMO : 9355848 Company GSP, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Name: GSP QUEEN Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Gibraltar (UK) 1951 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nea Karvali 2019-4-15 11 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-7-2017 9-1-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-8-2015 31-7-2020  Romania 30-10-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 1-8-2015 31-7-2020  Greece 30-10-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire drills Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2019

IMO : 9325013 Company Navios Shipmanagement Inc, , , Panama
Name: NAVIOS FANTASTIKS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer UNIPER, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 90085 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port-Cartier 2019-4-18 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2018 12-6-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-11-2017 30-3-2020  United Kingdom 12-6-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-7-2015 30-3-2020  Greece 1-4-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
Minimum Safe Manning Document

Propulsion main engine

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9300843 Company
Name: NEW GLORY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

New Trade Ship Management SA, , , Panama

Cavold Chartering , , Antwerp, BE

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2019-4-26

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Other

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
19971

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention
53 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
37

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

16-7-2018 8-1-2022
1-8-2017 8-1-2022
9-5-2018 9-3-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Propulsion main engine

Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Greece

Date

10-3-2018

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 18 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4
Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

- 2019

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

Unitized Ocean Transport Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

22

IMO :9215672 Company
Name: DOMINGO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Auxiliary engine
ISM

Electrical
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Other (SOLAS operational)

Container

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
40085

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies

2019-4-5 3 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-3-2016 31-3-2021  Malta
Load Line 12-3-2016 31-3-2021 Spain
Safety Management Certificate 18-6-2017 23-6-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
27-5-2018
27-5-2018
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2019

IMO : 9193525 Company El Reedy Shipping Agency, , , Egypt
Name: CMA CGM LOTUS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Egypt 8443

Port of detention

Limassol

Date of release
2019-4-17

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

6 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-4-2015 31-8-2019 Turkey 14-12-2018
19-10-2014 14-10-2019 Tunisia 14-10-2017
5-12-2014 31-8-2019 Turkey 14-12-2018

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9175169 Company

Name: JAGUAR S

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

- 2019

JAGUAR SHIPPING LTD , EMEK MAH.ORDU CAD. OGUZHAN SK. NO 44B2-1 D8, ISTANBUL ,

Panama

Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping

AV INTERNATIONAL GROUP SH.A, PORTO ROMANO , DURRES, AL

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Kalilimenes

Recognised Organisation

Croatian Register of Shipping
Croatian Register of Shipping

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Date of release
2019-4-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Automatic Identification System (AIS)

Echo sounder

Voyage or passage plan

Estabilishment of working language onboard
Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
QOil disch. Monitoring and control system

Garbage shipboard handling

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
4606

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention

10 day(s)

Issued

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
25

Last Survey Date

2-2-2019
2-2-2019
17-1-2019

RO related

1-7-2019
1-7-2019
17-7-2019

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 4
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Decks - corrosion

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire detection and alarm system

- 2019

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2019

IMO : 9155901 Company Tango Shipping & Trading Ltd, , , Cook Islands
Name: TANGO SOL Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4368 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hartlepool 2019-4-8 4  day(s) 33
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-2-2019 18-9-2022
Load Line 22-12-2018  18-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2019

IMO : 9153496 Company Sky Shipping Agency SA, , , Liberia
Name: MARIA L Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Sky Shipping Agency S.A., , Athens, GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 17542 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Riga 2019-4-10 14 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

18-7-2018 3-7-2022
18-7-2018 3-7-2022

28-12-2018 23-8-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Wages
Sanitary Facilities
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO :9073880
Name: FRI DOLPHIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

- 2019

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

LA

Kopervik Ship Mgmt Poland, , , Bahamas

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Bahamas

Gyro compass

Speed and distance indicator

Port of detention
Nowy Port/Gdansk

Date of release
2019-4-24

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2075

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Action Taken
As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Date
4-2-2019
4-2-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-4-2018 31-12-2019 Poland
22-4-2018 31-12-2019 Poland
24-4-2018 14-12-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8920567 Company
Name: KEY SUND

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

- 2019

Fjord Shipping AS-Maaloy, , , Norway

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

SeaTank, , ,NO

Chemical tanker

Flag

Norway

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2019-4-8

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage
3206

Keeldate
1992

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Action Taken

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
19-2-2019 18-7-2019
20-2-2019 19-8-2019
19-2-2019 18-7-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2019

IMO : 8910598 Company Etterna Shipmanagement SA, , , Panama

Name: ORYX TRADER Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 2991 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2019-4-9 13 day(s) 29

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

13-3-2019 12-8-2019
13-3-2019 12-8-2019
13-3-2019 12-9-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Minimum Safe Manning Document

Certificates for master and officers

Qil disch. Monitoring and control system
Steering gear

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)
Functional requirements

Other (radiocommunication)

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition
Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Other (fire safety)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8889385
Name: MOSKVA

Company

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

- 2019

Berwick Global Corp SA, , , Togo

Classification society

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Port of detention

Limassol

Date of release
2019-4-25

Recognised Organisation

Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.

Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

2360

Keeldate
1977

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

International Anti-fouling-System Certificate
Ballast Water Management Certificate
ISM

Steering gear
Decks - corrosion
INMARSAT ship earth station

Maintenance/duplication of equipment

Action Taken

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
15-2-2019
15-2-2019

39 day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-2-2019 14-5-2019 Egypt
15-2-2019 14-5-2019 Egypt
15-2-2019 14-5-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
no
yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2019

IMO : 8747836 Company ETERMAR, , , Portugal

Name: ROCAMAR Classification society Rinave Portuguesa
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Dredger Portugal 527 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2019-4-24 99 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified

International ship security certificate Rectified

Continuous synopsis record Rectified

International Air Pollution Cert. As in the agreed flag
State condition

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. As in the agreed flag
State condition

Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified

Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) Rectified

Other (certificates) Rectified

Certificates for master and officers Rectified

Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual As in the agreed flag

State condition

12-12-2018  10-12-2023

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2019
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
IMO : 8704559 Company North-Western Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Name: SORMOVSKIY-3067

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer

7 7

Propulsion main engine
Qil filtering equipment
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Machinery controls alarm

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Russian Federation

Port of detention

Police

Date of release
2019-4-20

Gross tonnage
3048

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

condition

Date
24-8-2018
3-9-2018

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-9-2017 12-8-2019  Russian Federation
Load Line 20-9-2017 12-8-2019 Russian Federation
Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2018  18-11-2019
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed class no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2019
IMO : 8639510 Company , , , Estonia
Name: BALTIC DIGGER Classification society
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Other special activities Estonia 440

Port of detention

Karlskrona

Date of release
2019-4-4

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Keeldate
1983

Deficiencies reason for detention
Load Lines (including Exemption)

Stowage and provision of liferafts

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
International Air Pollution Cert.

International Anti-fouling-System Certificate
Ballast Water Management Certificate

Hull - cracking

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s)

10

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2019

IMO : 8402656 Company Park Shipping Co Ltd-SKN, , , Comoros
Name: GERDA S Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 998 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2019-4-2 14 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-1-2019 14-7-2020
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 14-1-2019 14-7-2020
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 19-2-2019 18-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2019

IMO : 8319964
Name: BELLA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Port of detention Date of release
Marseille (GPM) 2019-4-10
Certificate

Company Park Shipping Co Ltd-SKN, , , Togo
Classification society Other

Charterer ),

Type Flag

Gross tonnage
998

Keeldate
1983

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

21 day(s)

12

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-12-2018  13-8-2023

Other Load Line 20-12-2018  13-8-2023

Other Safety Management Certificate 20-12-2018 2-3-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8230429
Name: BATAYSK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Company

4

- 2019

Kadry JSC, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Temryuk

Date of release
2019-4-19

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2516

Keeldate
1979

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

81 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-4-2018 31-12-2019  Turkey 16-11-2018
16-4-2018 31-12-2019  Turkey 16-11-2018
12-10-2016 18-6-2020 Russian Federation 12-6-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2019

IMO : 8127323 Company Janamarine Co SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: MAJD B Classification society Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 1957 1981
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2019-4-12 18 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-1-2019 5-10-2023
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 2-1-2019 5-10-2023
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 2-1-2019 5-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Rescue boat inventory Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Line-throwing appliance Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2019
ISM

Electrical installations in general
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz
Operation of GMDSS equipment
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7946875
Name: ASSO 6

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

4

- 2019

South Europe Maritime Co, , , Togo

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer

Type

LA

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

BNWAS

Fire detection and alarm system

Port of detention Date of release

Piraeus

2019-4-5

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate

780

1977

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 11

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-4-2018  9-12-2021  Egypt 24-3-2019
4-4-2018  9-12-2019  Egypt 24-3-2019
4-12-2018 3-6-2019

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes

yes

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 7827328 Company
Name: SEAMA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo

Classification society Columbus American Register

LA

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Thessaloniki

Date of release
2019-4-1

Recognised Organisation

Columbus American Register
Columbus American Register

Columbus American Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2530

Keeldate
1979

Duration of detention

15 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey Date

11-1-2018
11-1-2018
28-3-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Rescue boat inventory

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Distress flares

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Embarkation arrangements rescue boats
ISM

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills
MF/HF Radio installation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related

24-10-2022
24-10-2022
24-10-2022

12-11-2018
12-11-2018

Lebanon

Lebanon

Class. (RO) related

no

no

yes Columbus American Register

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes Columbus American Register
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2019

Reserve source of energy Rectified yes Columbus American Register

IMO : 7800564 Company , , , Albania

Name: ADRIATIK Classification society Other
Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Tug Albania 253 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Otranto 2019-4-4 3 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other
Other

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

14-1-2019 14-1-2020
14-1-2019 14-1-2023

Action Taken

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
yes Other
yes Other
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2019

IMO : 7633387 Company Myklebusthaug Management AS, , , Norway
Name: INGVILD Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Norway 3694 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostock 2019-4-16 7  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-3-2019  31-10-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-10-2017  31-10-2022  Norway 12-10-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 7-8-2015 24-4-2020  Norway 20-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats As in the agreed flag no
State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Access / structural features (ship) Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 7602120 Company
Name: AURELIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Ro-Ro passenger ship

- 2019

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Cyprus

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

SNAV SPA, , ,IT

Flag
Cyprus

Port of detention

Ancona

Date of release
2019-4-15

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Load Line
Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
21518

Keeldate
1978

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Public address system
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
19-2-2019  19-7-2019
5-4-2019 5-9-2019
19-2-2019  18-8-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 6829082 Company
Name: BECCARIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Transadriatic doo, , , Panama

Classification society Macosnar Corporation

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Midia

Date of release
2019-4-8

Recognised Organisation

Macosnar Corporation
Macosnar Corporation

Macosnar Corporation

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1372

Keeldate
1968

Duration of detention
50 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Wages
Fire drills

Personal equipment for fire safety

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
9-9-2018
9-9-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-2-2016 21-7-2019  Croatia
2-2-2016 21-7-2019  Croatia
11-4-2016  16-3-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 39
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